Plaintiff
BURGER, John
VOORHES, Jacob
GUSHWA, Philip
BERGER
BODEN, Warren & Mary
SHIELD, Isaac
DORLAND, James
CASTER, George
RICHARDS, Susan
HOAGLAND, Moses
SHIPLEY, Elizabeth
BUCKLEY, Robert
BUCKLEY, Robert Jr.
BUCKMASTER, Joshua
TASSEY, John & CHURCH, Samuel
TAYLOR, John (dec'd)
SHIPLEY, Elizabeth

TASSEY, John & CHURCH, Samuel

STOUT, George
STOUT, George
BUCKLEY, Robert Jr.
ARNOLD, Philip
Bank of Wooster
TAYLOR, John
CASTER, Thomas
TAYLOR, John (dec'd)
SHANK, C. N.
YODER,Isaac
SHIELDS, Isaac
SHELTZ, Isaac

AVERY, Horatio M. & BUTLER, Theron R. & CECIL, John

R.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas

Defendants "T"

Defendents
vs TANEYHILL, William
vs TANEYHILL, William S. & Elizabeth A.
vs TANEYHILL, William S. & HOAGLAND, Moses
vs TANNYHILL
vs TATE, Solomon & CROW, John
vs TAYLOR, Henry & HENDERSON, Robert & Jas
vs TAYLOR, James
vs TAYLOR, James
vs TAYLOR, John
vs TAYLOR, John
vs TAYLOR, John & Alexander
vs TAYLOR, John & John C.
vs TAYLOR, John & TAYLOR, JOHN C.
vs TAYLOR, John C.
vs TAYLOR, John C.
vs TAYLOR, John C.
vs TAYLOR, John C. & Alexander

vs TAYLOR, John C. & CROY, Jacob & HOSKINS, Thomas & RIDDLE,
John & KORN, Jonathan & CORREL, Abraham & CASEBEN, Solomn

vs TAYLOR, John C. & John

vs TAYLOR, John C. & John

vs TAYLOR, John C. & John

vs TAYLOR, John C. & SHREVE, Richard & WADDELL, Asbury

vs TAYLOR, John C. & SPENCER, William & DOATY, Thomas

vs TAYLOR, John C. & William H. & MILLER, Alexander M.

vs TAYLOR, John H

vs TAYLOR, Margaret

vs TAYLOR, Margaret

vs TAYLOR, Samuel & TAYLOR, John H

vs TAYLOR, Stephen

vs TAYLOR, Stephen

vs TAYLOR, T. A. & MORGAN, John

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
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Case No
C-64
C-46
C-10
C-13
C-14
C-88
C-91
C-2
C-26
C-43
C-66
C-242
C-126
C-14
C-5

C-3, 147
C-16

C-145

C-46
C-56
C-37
C-157
C-83
C-177
C-170
C-49
C-95
C-80
C-83
C-59

C-84

Year
1860
1855
1844
1861
1896
1835
1833
1846
1846
1859
1832
1845
1843
1832
1835
1846
1832

1832

1833
1834
1842
1855
1842
1844
1839
1846
1893
1839
1835
1836

1856
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Plaintiff
ROSS, William
SCHAMP, Sarah
SCHAMP, Sarah
DONEY, Charles
TREMAIN, Benjamin
FENNERY & McMILLEN
HILLIARD, Avery
FINNEY, Thomas F. et al
TAYLOR, Sarah M. & Nancy J.
SHIRT, Hannah (dec")
PATTERSON, William
PATTERSON, William
PATTERSON, William
HUTCHISON, John & Willlam

DIVELBESS, Rebecca

TASSEY, John & CHURCH, Samuel
Ohio & Pennsylvania Railroad Co.
DEYARMAN, Joseph

Ohio & Pennsylvania Railroad Co.
DYASMAN, Joseph
DEYASHMAN, Joseph
RANDELS, Laura

TEMPLE, Gilman

OLCOTT, George M.

HECK, John & BLYSHIRE, G. P.
TERRY, Mary

SAPP, William R.

BROWN, B. C.

CALHOON, Robert (dec'd)
HUNT, Seth

TILLMAN, George

WHITE, James

SILLIMAN, George W.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Defendants "T"

Defendents
vs TAYLOR, T.A. & McCLELLAND, Charles

vs TAYLOR, Thomas
vs TAYLOR, Thomas

vs TAYLOR, Thomas & BULL, Thomas J.

vs TAYLOR, Thomas A.

vs TAYLOR, Thomas A.

vs TAYLOR, Thomas A.

vs TAYLOR, Thomas B. & WISE, S.P.
vs TAYLOR, Thomas B. et al

vs TAYLOR, William

vs TAYLOR, William

vs TAYLOR, William

vs TAYLOR, William

vs TAYLOR, William H. & Charlotte

TAYLOR, William H. & Charlotte (wife) & Thomas Benton & Elizabet

VS AL (wife)

vs TEDROW, Jacob

vs TEETERS, Henry

vs TEETERS, Henry

vs TEETERS, Henry et al

vs TEETERS, Henry & WIGGENS, Amos & BORDEN, Benjamin
vs TEETERS, Henry & WIGGINS, Amos & BORDEN, Benjamin

vs TEETING, Lemuel
vs TEMPLE, Alice E. et al

vs TENANT, Charles T. & EARL, Robert
vs TEPPIN, William & HARDESTY, John

vs TERRY, Daniel H.

vs THARP, Andrew & Samuel & SHEETS, David

vs THAYER E. & DUNCAN, John
vs THAYER, E. & DUNCAN, John
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Case No
C-156
C-25
C-88
C-25
C-230
C-50
C-72
C-134
C-106
C-27
C-140
C-35
C-78
C-129

C-50

C-82
C-81
C-89
C-70
C-50
C-50
CB-20
C-61
C-2
C-193
C-12
C-268
C-41
C-27
C-92
C-42
C-46, 107
C-48

Year
1879
1872
1872
1827
1838
1851
1856
1889
1888
1846
1849
1851
1852
1845

1864

1833
1855
1855
1855
1855
1855
1886
1897
1832
1846
1850
1846
1861
1861
1834
1835
1835
1835
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Plaintiff
WHITE, James
SAPP, William R.
CARY, John
DUGAN, James
HOAGLAND, Moses
DUGAN, JameS
PLATT, Asahel
SILLIMAN, George W.
WHITE, Joseph D.
HOSAACK, John
DUGAN, James
TREMANS, Benjamin
GUTHRIE, Robert H.
HERZER, Henry et al

EUGELHART, Elizabeth

EMERSON, Albert B.
POMERENE, Celsas

ENOS, Robert K.

BUTLER, Jesse & Allan et al
BUTLER, Joseph R. (dec'd)
HENDERSON, L.C.

HARPSTER, Isaac & RUDY, Abraham B. & HULL, James

FARRA - WHALF & Co.
JONES, Nathan H.
WEIGAND, Nicholas
SHARP, George W.
RETT, Joseph

BURNAP & BURNAP
DOUGLAS, John
THOMAS, LUDLOW & ROGERS
WOLF, Aaron

ALLEN, William
HULSE, James A.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas

Defendants "T"

Defendents
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim
vs THAYER, Ephraim & SAPP, William R.
vs THAYER, Ephram
vs THAYER, Ephriam
vs THAYER, Ephriam
vs THAYER, Ephriam
vs THAYER, Ephriam et al
vs THAYER, Ephriam & WOOD, Andrew
vs The Board of Education of Mechanic Twp. of Holmes County
vs The Canton Mutual Fire Insurance Co.
The Cleveland, Akron & Columbus R.R. Co. & NEIDERHAUSER,
VS Samuel Sr.
vs The Cleveland-Mt.Vernon -Delaware R.R.
vs The Commissioners of Holmes Co.
vs The Commissioners of Holmes Co., Ohio
vs The Commissioners of Holmes County
vs The Farmers Insurance Co.
vs The Hardy Coal Co.
vs The Hardy Coal Co.
vs The Holmes Co. Coal Co.
vs The Home Insurance Co.
vs The Incorporated Village of Killbuck
vs The Incorporated Village of Millersburg
vs The Incorporated Village of Millersburg
vs The Millersburg Creamery Co.
vs The Millersburg Machine Co.
vs The Millersburg Machine Co.
vs The Millersburg Machine Co.
vs The Millersburg Machine Co.
vs The Ohio Ins. Co. of Dayton,Ohio

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Case No
C-111
C-135
C-185
C-253
C-59
C-173
C-169
C-80
C-208
C-46

C-1
C-4
C-159
C-3

C-120

C-105
C-55
C-110
C-59
C-46
C-103
C-90
C-130
C-50
C-39,72
C-15
C-152
C-113
C-112
C-136
C-16
C-78
C-101

Year
1836
1838
1839
1840
1859
1839
1838
1834
1838
1838
1834
1857
1895
1884

1894

1873
1898
1845
1839
1882
1873
1874
1867
1874
1886
1880
1896
1894
1873
1873
1873
1873
1885
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Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Defendants "T"

Plaintiff Defendents Case No Year
BENDER, Thomas (dec'd) vs The Pennsylvania Co. C-100 1887
YOUNG, Barnhart J. vs The Pennsylvania Co. C-3 1889
BENDER, George vs The Pennsylvania Co.F.W.O. Ry Co. C-126 1887
YODER, Sarah et al vs The said wards C-59 1850
SHEETS, Barbara vs The Singer Sewing Machine Co. C-65 1896
GROFF, Philip vs The State of Ohio C-198 1849
FOWLER, Thomas vs The Trustees of Salt Creek C-196 1852
SHARP, George W. vs The Van Wert County Mutual Fire Insurance Co. C-4 1884
SHARP, George W. vs The Western Manufacturing Co. C-2 1884
HUNT, Seth & LIGGET, George vs THOM, John (dec'd) C-68 1835
THOMAS, Cyrus S. vs THOMAS, Ellen C-33 1869
STILLWELL, Wellington vs THOMAS, Ellen C-48 1878
THOME, William vs THOME, Robert F. & James C-85 1871
THOMPSON, Matilda vs THOME, William et al C-5 1851
HIND, William (dec") vs THOMPSOM, Robert R. C-60 1872
SHEPLAR, Samuel J. vs THOMPSON, C.C. C-37 1897
REED, George vs THOMPSON, Charles C-80, 124 1867
BEEBOUT, Lewis A. vs THOMPSON, George C-33 1877
TUTTLE, Virginia vs THOMPSON, George et al C-16 1878
TUTTLE, Virginia vs THOMPSON, George et al C-5 1879
BUTLER, James vs THOMPSON, George & CONN, Alexander C-18 1875
OSBORNE, D. M. & Co. vs THOMPSON, George W. C-66 1876
HIMEBAUGH, Peter vs THOMPSON, Hugh C-104 1836
HUMPHRY, Samuel B. vs THOMPSON, James & ULREY, Valentine C-58 1848
IRVINE & ENOS vs THOMPSON, John & COLEMAN, David C-220 1844
IRVINE, James S. & ENOS, Robert K. vs THOMPSON, John & COLEMAN, David C-104 1845
ENOS, Irvine vs THOMPSON, John C. C-170 1844

THOMPSON, Margaret E. & Lewis C. & WEATHERBEE, Thomas J. &

HOCHSTETLER, Frederick & Mary C. (wife) VS g . C-34 1897
arah J. (wife)

GREENLEAF, J. & Co. vs THOMPSON, R. & ALLIS, W. H. C-50 1870

ZIMMERMAN, J. & Co. & OHLIGER, Louis vs THOMPSON, R. & LIGGETT, Jeremiah et al C-90 1872

THOMPSON, Mary vs THOMPSON, Robert C-112 1847

ECKLES & LIGGETT & Co. vs THOMPSON, Robert C-94 1868

OSBORNE, D.M. & Co. vs THOMPSON, Robert C-73,76 1877

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
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Plaintiff
BIDDLE, Robert et al

SNYDER, Abraham H. & Jacob S.& Rush K.

SENTER, James & Kent
YODER, Noah

OSBORN, Hubert D.

OSBORN, Truman
THORNBURG, William W.
THORNBURG, Enos R.
STONEBROOK, Harry O.
DUNCAN, William
BROWN, Enos & Co.
BUTLER, Cecil & RAWSON

FROTHINGHAM, Isaac F. & NEWELL, Willard &

WARREN, George W.

SHELDON, Henry K. & HOYT, William J. & BUSICK,
Samuel A. & LYNES, Edward & SHELDON, J. Erastus
SHORTRIDGE, George E. & Charles W. & RUTHERFORD,

Thomas

HERSHKIND, Emanuel & ADLER, Lewis & Simon & Morris

& PARKER, Elijah S.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Defendants "T"

Defendents
vs THOMPSON, Robert & PETERS, James D.
vs THOMPSON, Robert & PETERS, Joseph
vs THOMPSON, Robert & PETERS, Joseph
vs THOMPSON, William
THOMPSON, William & Mary (wife) & YODER, Amos & Aaron &
vs Noah & Frances (widow) & SLEETZMAN, Elizabeth JONES, Abraham
& Susan (wife) & HOSTETLER, Sarah
vs THOMPSON, William et al
vs THORNBURG, Elizur J.
vs THORNBURG, William C. (dec'd) & Robert
vs THORNE-THEORE & CAMPBELL, J.C.
vs TIDBAL, James H. et al
vs TIDBALL, R. W. et al
vs TIDBALL, Samuel

vs TIDBALL, Samuel
vs TIDBALL, Samuel
vs TIDBALL, Samuel

vs TIDBALL, Samuel

BURCHARD, Gurden & WILSON, John & GILL, William P. vs TIDBALL, Samuel

STEVENS, Barret & Co.
BATES, Levi M. & Co. etal
CARPENTER, Edward J. (dec'd)
ENGLISH - MILLER & Co.
BENEDICT, S. H.

WHOLF, Nancy

DOAK, A.J.

DOE, JOHN & GIBSON, George
TIDBALL, Francis

TIDBALL, Nancy (dec'd)

vs TIDBALL, Samuel

vs TIDBALL, Samuel et al

vs TIDBALL, Samuel & DUNCAN, William
vs TIDBALL, Samuel & W.

vs TIDBALL, Samuel & William

vs TIDBALL, Samuel & William H.

vs TIDBALL, Samuel G. & Susan

vs TIDBALL, Thomas

vs TIDBALL, Thomas et al

vs TIDBALL, William et al

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Case No
C-89
C-102
C-88
C-81

C-116

C-22
C-80
C-36
C-63
C-49
C-51
C-42

C-54

C-96

C-38,72

C-55

C-71

C-93
C-73
C-104
C-29
C-89
C-134
C-85
C-221
C-142
C-74

Year
1871
1867
1867
1884

1894

1891
1887
1887
1896
1850
1865
1858

1858

1868

1870

1870

1870

1870
1880
1873
1874
1873
1875
1885
1839
1852
1846
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Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Defendants "T"

Plaintiff Defendents Case No Year
BRADING, TAYLOR & Co. vs TIDBALL, William & BEALL, John N. C-137 1835
SNYDER, Dewalt vs TIDRON, Isaac C-7 1828
TILDEN, Horace vs TILDEN, Adelbert C-87 1869
DERBY, George F. & SMILEY, William vs TILDEN, Florance C-39 1868
DERBY, George & SMILEY, William vs TILDEN, Horace C-6 1866
DERBY, George & SMILEY, William vs TILDEN, Horace C-5 1867
TILDEN, L. et al vs TILDEN, Horace C-27 1869
SMILEY, William H. vs TILDEN, Horace S. C-90, 112 1867
DERBY, George F. etal vs TILDEN, Horace S. et al C-31 1861
igg}ifr{ I?eorge F. & SMILEY, William H. & TILDEN, vs TILDEN, Horace S. & Co. C38 1868
DERBY, George F. & SMILEY, William H. & TILDEN, vs TILDEN, Horce S. C08 1869
Adelbert L.
TASSEY, John & CHURCH, Samuel vs TILDEW, William C-65 1832
SAPP & WELKER vs TILTON, William C-59 1842
NEFF, Fanny vs TILTON, William & Clarissa (wife) C-39 1842
BAIRD, Samuel & Co. vs TIMMONS, Peter C-24 1829
HARRISS, Jesse vs TIPPEN, William & HARDING, John C-134 1840
SILL, Byron C. vs TIPTON, Charles & David C-42 1899
TIPTON, Phebe H. vs TIPTON, David C-65 1898
FERREL, Milton vs TIPTON, David & HARRIS, David & Delno C-99 1869
BELL, George & Alex -1 vs TIPTON, Jonathan & EVANS, Griffin C-55 1840
HENDRICKSON, John vs TIPTON, Jonathon C-103 1838
TIPTON, Samuel vs TIPTON, Jonathon C-83 1885
TIPTON, David vs TIPTON, Samuel C-89,90 1888
TIPTON, David vs TIPTON, Samuel (dec'd) C-174 1888
TIPTON, Sarah J. vs TIPTON, William S, & Francis M. & Charles Hughes C-97 1884
TRAHEW, Celestin & Josephine vs TISSERAND, Nicholas C-83 1843
TODD, James vs TODD, George W. & Bertha et al C-67 1889
DRAKELY, Thomas vs TODD, James C-70,79 1835
REED, James vs TOPE, Levi & Mary A. & HARRISS, Jesse & DARBY, Ephriam C-70 1868

TOPE, William & Margaret & KNOVOL, Lyman & Matilda & SPRENG,

YOUNG, Henry vs [y N ——— Phﬂigp v C-78 1890
AMMON, James vs TORBET, R.S. C-79 1899
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Plaintiff
DICKEY, John W. & Robert & Eliza Jane & Charles B.
OBERLIN, Jacob & Adam & YOUNG, Samuel
First National Bank of Salem, Ohio
TRAHIN, MARY
BAGE, Robert
BLOOMINGDALE, Solomon & MARCHAND, Jesse
STEEL, Philip
RICKABAUGH, David
WEINCH, Samuel R.
BELL, George & Alexander J.
STEEL, Philip (dec'd)
STEEL, Philip
WOLGAMOTT, Washington
BRATTON, William et al
BELL, Thomas (dec'd)
BELL, George & Alexander J.
TRUSDELL, Hugh
HOCHSTELLER, Gabriel & TROYER, Jacob & Joseph
TROYER, Emanual
HOAGLAND, Moses & GILBERT, Tumey

TROYER, Jacob (dec'd)

SHANE, Samuel

BURKEY, Andrew
TROYER, David
ANDERSON, Joseph (dec'd)

TROYER, Fanny

SADDONIS, George
RINGLER, Belinda

EISH, Carrie L.

Paw Paw Savings Bank
The Paw Paw Savings Bank
BECK, George E.

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas
Defendants "T"

Defendents
vs TORBET, Robert A. & ELLIOTT, James
vs Town of Portersfield
vs TOWNSEND, J.R. & C.
vs TRAHIN, Joseph
vs TREADWELL, Edward S. & LITLE, Aaron
vs Treasurer of Holmes Co. & BEEGLE, Benjamin F. & YOUNG, B.J.
vs TREMAIN, Daniel
vs TREMAINS, Benjamin
vs TREMAINS, Benjamin
vs TREMAINS, Benjamin
vs TREMAINS, Daniel
vs TREMAINS, Daniel
vs TRIBBY,John
vs TROYER, Andrew
vs TROYER, Daniel
vs TROYER, Daniel
vs TROYER, David
vs TROYER, David
vs TROYER, David et al
vs TROYER, David T.

Vs TROYER, Fanny (widow) & Peter & Isaac & Elias & John & Anna et al
vs TROYER, Henry
vs TROYER, Henry & MAST, Moses
vs TROYER, Jacob et al
vs TROYER, Joseph J.
TROYER, Moses & Jacob Sr. & Anne & Elizabeth, Elias & Peter & Jacob
VS r, (dec'd)
vs TROYER, Stephen
vs TROYER, W.S.
vs TROYER, William
vs TROYER, William et al
vs TROYER, William L.
vs TROYER, William S.

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library

434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Case No
C-251
C-83
C-18,22
C-41
C-181
C-60
C-26
C-129
C-72
C-94
C-13
C-83
C-204
C-12
C-125
C-126
C-138
C-108
C-19
C-137

C-87

C-9
C-145
C-2
C-14

C-293

C-36
C-141
C-168
C-110
C-41
C-39

Year
1849
1854
1881
1872
1839
1885
1830
1839
1839
1839
1834
1836
1838
1825
1839
1839
1846
1856
1869
1846

1848

1839
1887
1857
1853

1845

1842
1889
1888
1889
1889
1889
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Plaintiff
WEATHERBEE, John

STRAUS & GUITTARD (Drs.)
SPEARMAN, Benjamin
FOWLER, Thomas
WILSON, Thomas
GRANVILLE, Ellis H.
ELLIS, Granville H.
HAMMOND, A. H.
Farmers Bank of Wooster
ELLIOT, John

GREINER, William R. etal
BESANSON, Simon
EGBERT, Sarah

ELLIOTT, James

Holmes County Court of Common Pleas

Defendants "T"

Defendents

TRUCKENMILLER, William & Ruth (wife) & McCLARAN, Joseph et

Vs
al

vs trustees of Monroe - Holmes Cos.

vs Trustees of Prairie Township

vs Trustees of Salt Creek Township

vs Trustees of Saltcreek Twp. of Holmes Co.
vs Trustees of Washington Township

vs Trustees of Washington Twp. Holmes Co.
vs TSCHANTZ, A. J.

vs TSCHANTZ, A. J. & John A.

vs TUCKER, Thomas

vs TURNER, Aaron

vs TURNER, Jeremiah & Mary J.

vs TURNEY, John & Kisiah (wife)

vs TUTTLE, Samuel

Holmes County Genealogical Society Library
434 N Washington St, Ste 2, Millersburg, OH 44654

Case No
C-45

C-110
C-14
C-26

C-115

C-5,71

C-139
C-27
C-68
C-71
C-14
C-61

C-129
C-64

Year
1872

1888
1867
1831
1884
1885
1884
1876
1876
1849
1870
1876
1867
1839
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